SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
This manual superseded all previous versions – please keep for future reference
MULTIFUNCTION METER
ND10
DATASHEET
Features
➜ Meter supply from measurement circuit

acc. to customer’s request* X
* - after agreeing with the manufacturer
Example of Order
the code: ND10 - 2 2 1 00 U 1 means:
ND10 - meter of network parameters of ND10 type,
2 - current input 5 A,
2 - input voltage 3 x 230/400 V,
1 - with RS485 interface
00 - standard version,
U - all descriptions and user's manual in English,
1 - with extra quality inspection certificate.